
RESOLUTION 2006- 175 

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive the 2006-2007 Victims of Crime Act 

Grant for use by the Sheriff's Department. A 20% match is required and the funding 

source is the Law Enforcement Trust Fund. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

Decem=be"'"""r~_,, 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01034521-331210 
01034521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 
01034521-523010 
01034521-541000 
01034521-547000 
01034521-551000 
01034521-564000 
01034582-591910 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

DOJ-Victims of Crime Act $ 36,183 
Trans In-Law Enforcement Trust $ 9,046 

$ 45,229 

Life & Health Ins. 
Communications 
Printing & Binding 
Office Supplies 
Equipment 
Trans to Canst. Officer 

$ 4,049 
$ 960 
$ 120 
$ 559 
$ 2,115 
$ 37,426 
$ 45,229 

13th day of __ D_e_c_em_b_e_r_, 2006. 

CHAIRMAN 


