RESOLUTION 2006-175

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive the 2006-2007 Victims of Crime Act Grant for use by the Sheriff's Department. A 20% match is required and the funding source is the Law Enforcement Trust Fund.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of December , 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE 01034521-331210 01034521-381130	DOJ-Victims of Crime Act Trans In-Law Enforcement Trust	<u>\$</u>	36,183 <u>9,046</u> 45,229
A DDD ODDI A TION		*	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
APPROPRIATION			
01034521-523010	Life & Health Ins.	\$	4,049
01034521-541000	Communications	\$	960
01034521-547000	Printing & Binding	\$	120
01034521-551000	Office Supplies	\$	559
01034521-564000	Equipment	\$	2,115
01034582-591910	Trans to Const. Officer	\$	37,426
		\$	45,229

ADOPTED this 13th day of December, 2006

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CZERK

CHAIRMAN